

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/21/2010 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	BRO 8027(26) (PCN 00Z5)	Gregory	Structure Rehabilitation, Bridge Rail, Deck Replacement and Riprap
2.	P 6364(05) (PCN 02D2)	Minnehaha	Bridge Deck Overlay and Structure Rehabilitation
3.	P 6535(01) (PCN 6386)	Bennett	Grading and Interim Surfacing
4.	P 7699(05) (PCN 020J)	Meade	Grading and Asphalt Surfacing
5.	PH 0014(171)229 (PCN 02HJ)	Hughes	Over-Height Detection Device
6.	IM 0292(71)62 (PCN 02JY)	Lincoln	Repair Over-Height Impact Damage
7.	P 0063(43)193 (PCN 02JV)	Dewey	Pipe Replacement
8.	PH 0040(09) (PCN 02HL)	Regionwide	Install Delineators

* Indicate combination bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/21/2010
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: BRO 8027(26)
 Project Location: Structure 9.1 miles west of Bonesteel over Willow Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure Rehabilitation, Bridge Rail, Deck Replacement and Riprap
 County: Gregory

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

08/22/2010 Page 1 of 3
Bidder:
 Industrial Builders, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$39,274.33	\$39,274.33	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00
2	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$20,899.77	\$20,899.77	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	410E0020	Structural Steel	1.000	LS	\$48,168.42	\$48,168.42	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
4	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	4.000	CuYd	\$732.06	\$2,928.24	\$200.00	\$800.00
5	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	29.900	CuYd	\$1,949.18	\$58,280.48	\$2,000.00	\$59,800.00
6	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	124.000	Ft	\$153.01	\$18,973.24	\$160.00	\$19,840.00
7	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	6,905.000	Lb	\$1.41	\$9,736.05	\$3.00	\$20,715.00
8	634E0100	Traffic Control	516.000	Unit	\$3.53	\$1,821.48	\$3.50	\$1,806.00
9	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,765.48	\$1,765.48	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
10	700E0210	Class B Riprap	124.900	Ton	\$61.29	\$7,655.12	\$50.00	\$6,245.00
11	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$941.60	\$941.60	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
12	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	178.000	SqYd	\$4.99	\$888.22	\$4.00	\$712.00
						\$211,332.43		\$221,918.00
Total Bid Amount						\$211,332.43		\$221,918.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/21/2010
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: BRO 8027(26)
 Project Location: Structure 9.1 miles west of Bonesteel over Willow Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure Rehabilitation, Bridge Rail, Deck Replacement and Riprap
 County: Gregory

Bidder:
 Corr Construction services, Inc

08/22/2010 Page 2 of 3
Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$68,520.00	\$68,520.00
2	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00
3	410E0020	Structural Steel	1.000	LS	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$79,230.00	\$79,230.00
4	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	4.000	CuYd	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$100.00
5	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	29.900	CuYd	\$1,750.00	\$52,325.00	\$1,765.00	\$52,773.50
6	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	124.000	Ft	\$132.00	\$16,368.00	\$180.00	\$22,320.00
7	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	6,905.000	Lb	\$2.40	\$16,572.00	\$1.56	\$10,771.80
8	634E0100	Traffic Control	516.000	Unit	\$5.00	\$2,580.00	\$4.00	\$2,064.00
9	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,680.00	\$3,680.00
10	700E0210	Class B Riprap	124.900	Ton	\$125.00	\$15,612.50	\$260.00	\$32,474.00
11	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
12	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	178.000	SqYd	\$14.00	\$2,492.00	\$4.75	\$845.50
						\$223,049.50		\$306,678.80
Total Bid Amount						\$223,049.50		\$306,678.80

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/21/2010
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: BRO 8027(26)
 Project Location: Structure 9.1 miles west of Bonesteel over Willow Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure Rehabilitation, Bridge Rail, Deck Replacement and Riprap
 County: Gregory

Bidder:
 Park Construction Company

08/22/2010

Page 3 of 3

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$15,850.00	\$15,850.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$125,231.61	\$125,231.61	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	410E0020	Structural Steel	1.000	LS	\$44,624.82	\$44,624.82	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	4.000	CuYd	\$995.19	\$3,980.76	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	29.900	CuYd	\$2,260.62	\$67,592.54	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	124.000	Ft	\$166.44	\$20,638.56	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	6,905.000	Lb	\$2.06	\$14,224.30	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	634E0100	Traffic Control	516.000	Unit	\$2.06	\$1,062.96	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,529.49	\$2,529.49	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	700E0210	Class B Riprap	124.900	Ton	\$146.71	\$18,324.08	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,374.63	\$2,374.63	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	178.000	SqYd	\$5.81	\$1,034.18	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$317,467.93		

Total Bid Amount

\$317,467.93

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/21/2010
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: P 6364(05)
 Project Location: County Road Structures 1.3 miles west of Renner over the Big Sioux River
 and 2 miles north & 0.2 miles west of Corson over Split Rock Creek
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Overlay and Structure Rehabilitation

Bidder:
PCiRoads

08/22/2010 Page 1 of 2
Bidder:
Sioux Falls Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$75,341.00	\$75,341.00	\$72,050.00	\$72,050.00
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	180.000	Ft	\$3.15	\$567.00	\$3.50	\$630.00
4	110E0740	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	1.000	Each	\$168.00	\$168.00	\$185.00	\$185.00
5	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,200.000	SqYd	\$9.00	\$10,800.00	\$8.00	\$9,600.00
6	110E6000	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail for Reset	60.000	Ft	\$3.15	\$189.00	\$3.50	\$210.00
7	260E1010	Base Course	488.000	Ton	\$21.85	\$10,662.80	\$43.00	\$20,984.00
8	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	380.000	Ton	\$102.65	\$39,007.00	\$150.00	\$57,000.00
9	410E0560	Jack Superstructure and Shift Bearing Shoes	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$18,560.00	\$18,560.00
10	412E0120	Bridge Repainting, Class II	1.000	LS	\$44,625.00	\$44,625.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
11	412E0500	Paint Residue Containment	1.000	LS	\$22,575.00	\$22,575.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
12	463E0200	Asphalt Bridge Joint	145.000	Ft	\$124.42	\$18,040.90	\$135.00	\$19,575.00
13	550E0010	Low Slump Dense Concrete Bridge Deck Overl	202.000	CuYd	\$325.00	\$65,650.00	\$350.00	\$70,700.00
14	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	2,000.200	SqYd	\$12.00	\$24,002.40	\$20.00	\$40,004.00
15	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	515.300	SqYd	\$89.00	\$45,861.70	\$105.00	\$54,106.50
16	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	51.500	SqYd	\$90.00	\$4,635.00	\$110.00	\$5,665.00
17	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D	3.800	SqYd	\$90.00	\$342.00	\$170.00	\$646.00
18	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B	78.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$1,170.00	\$30.00	\$2,340.00
19	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill	2.000	CuYd	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00
20	550E0500	Finishing and Curing	2,000.200	SqYd	\$23.14	\$46,284.63	\$45.00	\$90,009.00
21	629E0200	Reset 3 Cable Guardrail	60.000	Ft	\$12.60	\$756.00	\$12.95	\$777.00
22	629E0400	3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	1.000	Each	\$945.00	\$945.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
23	630E0010	Straight Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail with Wo	100.000	Ft	\$31.50	\$3,150.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00
24	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	8.000	Each	\$341.25	\$2,730.00	\$375.00	\$3,000.00
25	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	8.000	Each	\$1,942.50	\$15,540.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00
26	630E3020	Class B Bridge Guardrail, Design 2T	1,202.000	Ft	\$76.12	\$91,496.24	\$83.00	\$99,766.00
27	634E0010	Flagging	290.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$6,426.40	\$22.16	\$6,426.40
28	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,268.000	Unit	\$5.25	\$6,657.00	\$2.00	\$2,536.00
29	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$6,950.00	\$6,950.00
30	634E1000	Detour Signing	1.000	LS	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
31	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	10,176.000	Ft	\$0.84	\$8,547.84	\$1.20	\$12,211.20

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/21/2010
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: P 6364(05)
 Project Location: County Road Structures 1.3 miles west of Renner over the Big Sioux River
 and 2 miles north & 0.2 miles west of Corson over Split Rock Creek
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Overlay and Structure Rehabilitation

Bidder:
PCiRoads

08/22/2010 Page 2 of 2

Bidder:
Sioux Falls Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
						\$593,169.91		\$667,581.10
Total Bid Amount						\$593,169.91		\$667,581.10

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/21/2010
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: P 6535(01)
 Project Location: County Road from US 18 9 miles west of the US18 / SD 73 Junction at
 Martin, north 6.3 miles
 Desc of Construction: Grading and Interim Surfacing

Bidder:
 Schweigert Construction Inc.

08/22/2010

Page 1 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	110E0600	Remove Fence	19,419.000	Ft	\$0.10	\$1,941.90	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	316.000	Ft	\$0.01	\$3.16	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	242,891.000	CuYd	\$2.00	\$485,782.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	120E0400	Select Subgrade Topping	6,658.000	CuYd	\$3.50	\$23,303.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	120E2000	Undercutting	71,290.000	CuYd	\$0.35	\$24,951.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	120E6100	Water for Embankment	1,900.000	MGal	\$15.00	\$28,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	736.000	MGal	\$15.00	\$11,040.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	20,400.000	CuYd	\$1.70	\$34,680.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	61,332.000	Ton	\$5.00	\$306,660.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	260E6000	Granular Material, Furnish	27,244.000	Ton	\$19.32	\$526,354.08	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	270E0040	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granule	61,332.000	Ton	\$4.50	\$275,994.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	1,092.000	Ft	\$29.00	\$31,668.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	1,092.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$16,380.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	450E0182	36" RCP Class 2, Furnish	150.000	Ft	\$59.00	\$8,850.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	450E0190	36" RCP, Install	150.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	450E0202	48" RCP Class 2, Furnish	64.000	Ft	\$105.00	\$6,720.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	450E0210	48" RCP, Install	64.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$1,280.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	450E2028	36" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	450E2029	36" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	450E2036	48" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	450E2037	48" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	450E2200	24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	38.000	Each	\$425.00	\$16,150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	450E2201	24" RCP Sloped End, Install	38.000	Each	\$100.00	\$3,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	450E2208	36" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$875.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	450E2209	36" RCP Sloped End, Install	4.000	Each	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	1,424.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$21,360.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	1,424.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$14,240.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
31	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	46.000	Each	\$150.00	\$6,900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	46.000	Each	\$100.00	\$4,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/21/2010
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: P 6535(01)
 Project Location: County Road from US 18 9 miles west of the US18 / SD 73 Junction at
 Martin, north 6.3 miles
 Desc of Construction: Grading and Interim Surfacing

Bidder:
 Schweigert Construction Inc.

08/22/2010

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	18,524.000	Ft	\$1.02	\$18,894.48	\$0.00	\$0.00
35	620E0510	Type 1 Temporary Fence	18,524.000	Ft	\$0.75	\$13,893.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
36	620E1020	2 Post Panel	24.000	Each	\$98.00	\$2,352.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
37	620E1030	3 Post Panel	34.000	Each	\$125.00	\$4,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
38	634E0010	Flagging	2,500.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$55,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
39	634E0020	Pilot Car	1,250.000	Hour	\$37.77	\$47,212.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
40	634E0100	Traffic Control	626.000	Unit	\$2.00	\$1,252.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	858.000	Lb	\$8.00	\$6,864.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
43	732E0100	Mulching	116.000	Ton	\$115.00	\$13,340.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
44	734E0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	4,660.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$23,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
45	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	1,186.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$4,744.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
46	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	88.000	CuYd	\$0.01	\$0.88	\$0.00	\$0.00
47	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	316.000	Ft	\$0.01	\$3.16	\$0.00	\$0.00
48	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	2.000	Each	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$2,269,663.66		

Total Bid Amount

\$2,269,663.66

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/21/2010
Item Nbr: 4
Project No: P 7699(05)
Project Location: Vanocker Canyon Road near Exit 32 in Sturgis
Desc of Construction: Grading and Asphalt Surfacing
County: Meade

Bidder:
Zandstra Construction
Incorporated

08/22/2010 Page 1 of 4

Bidder:
Simon Contractors of South
Dakota, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
2	009E3230	Grade Staking	0.404	Mile	\$4,400.00	\$1,777.60	\$7,150.00	\$2,888.60
3	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	0.230	Mile	\$9,900.00	\$2,277.00	\$13,200.00	\$3,036.00
4	009E3280	Slope Staking	0.230	Mile	\$2,860.00	\$657.80	\$9,350.00	\$2,150.50
5	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	40.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00
6	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	148.000	Ft	\$0.11	\$16.28	\$0.10	\$14.80
7	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	2.000	Each	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$55.00	\$110.00
8	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	3,536.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$28,288.00	\$2.50	\$8,840.00
9	120E0300	Borrow Unclassified Excavation	811.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$6,488.00	\$13.00	\$10,543.00
10	120E2000	Undercutting	2,061.000	CuYd	\$1.00	\$2,061.00	\$3.30	\$6,801.30
11	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	558.000	CuYd	\$4.00	\$2,232.00	\$5.20	\$2,901.60
12	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
13	260E1010	Base Course	1,004.000	Ton	\$15.00	\$15,060.00	\$23.70	\$23,794.80
14	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	796.000	Ton	\$4.00	\$3,184.00	\$7.50	\$5,970.00
15	270E0110	Salvage and Stockpile Granular Material	796.000	Ton	\$4.00	\$3,184.00	\$3.50	\$2,786.00
16	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	732.000	Ton	\$81.50	\$59,658.00	\$79.50	\$58,194.00
17	320E3000	Compaction Sample	3.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$330.00	\$990.00
18	450E3032	36" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	42.000	Ft	\$85.50	\$3,591.00	\$94.00	\$3,948.00
19	450E3040	36" RCP Arch, Install	42.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$34.00	\$1,428.00
20	450E4606	36" RCP Arch Sloped End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$745.00	\$1,490.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
21	450E4607	36" RCP Arch Sloped End, Install	2.000	Each	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$460.00	\$920.00
22	450E4739	12" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	108.000	Ft	\$14.00	\$1,512.00	\$13.00	\$1,404.00
23	450E4740	12" CMP, Install	108.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$1,620.00	\$21.00	\$2,268.00
24	450E5203	12" CMP Flared End, Furnish	8.000	Each	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$80.00	\$640.00
25	450E5204	12" CMP Flared End, Install	8.000	Each	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$230.00	\$1,840.00
26	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
27	634E0100	Traffic Control	619.000	Unit	\$1.50	\$928.50	\$4.40	\$2,723.60
28	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
29	671E9500	Concrete Manhole Collar	2.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$560.00	\$1,120.00
30	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	20.000	Lb	\$16.50	\$330.00	\$16.50	\$330.00
31	730E1200	Hydroseeding	5,080.000	SqYd	\$0.22	\$1,117.60	\$0.20	\$1,016.00
32	732E0250	Fiber Mulching	2,100.000	Lb	\$0.99	\$2,079.00	\$1.00	\$2,100.00
33	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	148.000	Ft	\$5.50	\$814.00	\$5.50	\$814.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 07/21/2010
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: P 7699(05)
 Project Location: Vanocker Canyon Road near Exit 32 in Sturgis
 Desc of Construction: Grading and Asphalt Surfacing
 County: Meade

Bidder:
 Zandstra Construction
 Incorporated

08/22/2010 Page 2 of 4

Bidder:
 Simon Contractors of South
 Dakota, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	10.000	CuYd	\$11.00	\$110.00	\$11.00	\$110.00
35	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	35.000	Ft	\$0.55	\$19.25	\$0.60	\$21.00
						\$163,795.03		\$177,703.20

Total Bid Amount

\$163,795.03

\$177,703.20

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/21/2010
Item Nbr: 4
Project No: P 7699(05)
Project Location: Vanocker Canyon Road near Exit 32 in Sturgis
Desc of Construction: Grading and Asphalt Surfacing
County: Meade

Bidder:
Hills Materials Company

08/22/2010 Page 3 of 4
Bidder:
Highmark, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	009E3230	Grade Staking	0.404	Mile	\$7,000.00	\$2,828.00	\$7,315.00	\$2,955.26
3	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	0.230	Mile	\$13,000.00	\$2,990.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,105.00
4	009E3280	Slope Staking	0.230	Mile	\$9,000.00	\$2,070.00	\$9,565.00	\$2,199.95
5	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	40.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00
6	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	148.000	Ft	\$0.11	\$16.28	\$0.15	\$22.20
7	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	2.000	Each	\$54.00	\$108.00	\$56.25	\$112.50
8	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	3,536.000	CuYd	\$2.00	\$7,072.00	\$4.50	\$15,912.00
9	120E0300	Borrow Unclassified Excavation	811.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$8,110.00	\$7.00	\$5,677.00
10	120E2000	Undercutting	2,061.000	CuYd	\$6.00	\$12,366.00	\$5.00	\$10,305.00
11	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	558.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$2,790.00	\$5.00	\$2,790.00
12	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
13	260E1010	Base Course	1,004.000	Ton	\$20.00	\$20,080.00	\$20.00	\$20,080.00
14	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	796.000	Ton	\$7.50	\$5,970.00	\$5.00	\$3,980.00
15	270E0110	Salvage and Stockpile Granular Material	796.000	Ton	\$2.75	\$2,189.00	\$5.00	\$3,980.00
16	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	732.000	Ton	\$87.50	\$64,050.00	\$85.00	\$62,220.00
17	320E3000	Compaction Sample	3.000	Each	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
18	450E3032	36" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	42.000	Ft	\$90.00	\$3,780.00	\$92.00	\$3,864.00
19	450E3040	36" RCP Arch, Install	42.000	Ft	\$60.00	\$2,520.00	\$25.00	\$1,050.00
20	450E4606	36" RCP Arch Sloped End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$735.00	\$1,470.00
21	450E4607	36" RCP Arch Sloped End, Install	2.000	Each	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
22	450E4739	12" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	108.000	Ft	\$11.00	\$1,188.00	\$11.25	\$1,215.00
23	450E4740	12" CMP, Install	108.000	Ft	\$17.00	\$1,836.00	\$15.00	\$1,620.00
24	450E5203	12" CMP Flared End, Furnish	8.000	Each	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$70.50	\$564.00
25	450E5204	12" CMP Flared End, Install	8.000	Each	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$480.00
26	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
27	634E0100	Traffic Control	619.000	Unit	\$1.10	\$680.90	\$1.25	\$773.75
28	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
29	671E9500	Concrete Manhole Collar	2.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
30	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	20.000	Lb	\$16.20	\$324.00	\$16.90	\$338.00
31	730E1200	Hydroseeding	5,080.000	SqYd	\$0.22	\$1,117.60	\$0.25	\$1,270.00
32	732E0250	Fiber Mulching	2,100.000	Lb	\$1.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.03	\$2,163.00
33	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	148.000	Ft	\$5.40	\$799.20	\$5.65	\$836.20

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/21/2010
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: P 7699(05)
 Project Location: Vanocker Canyon Road near Exit 32 in Sturgis
 Desc of Construction: Grading and Asphalt Surfacing
 County: Meade

Bidder:
 Hills Materials Company

08/22/2010 Page 4 of 4

Bidder:
 Highmark, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	10.000	CuYd	\$10.30	\$103.00	\$11.25	\$112.50
35	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	35.000	Ft	\$0.52	\$18.20	\$0.60	\$21.00
						\$180,826.18		\$182,216.36

Total Bid Amount

\$180,826.18

\$182,216.36

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/21/2010
 Item Nbr: 5
 Project No: PH 0014(171)229
 Project Location: US14 at the Railroad structure in Pierre
 Desc of Construction: Over-Height Detection Device
 County: Hughes

Bidder:
 Muth Electric Inc

08/22/2010 Page 1 of 1

Bidder:
 STRATA CORPORATION

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
2	110E1520	Remove Signal Equipment	1.000	LS	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
4	632E1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	20.000	Ft	\$115.00	\$2,300.00	\$29.70	\$594.00
5	632E3005	Aluminum Overlay Sign, Nonremovable Copy S	96.000	SqFt	\$40.00	\$3,840.00	\$25.85	\$2,481.60
6	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Supe	18.000	SqFt	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$19.25	\$346.50
7	634E0010	Flagging	10.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$221.60	\$22.16	\$221.60
8	634E0100	Traffic Control	394.000	Unit	\$3.00	\$1,182.00	\$2.50	\$985.00
9	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,345.00	\$4,345.00
10	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	2.000	Each	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$495.00	\$990.00
11	635E5470	Wireless Interconnect System	3.000	Each	\$8,100.00	\$24,300.00	\$14,000.00	\$42,000.00
12	635E5510	Signal Flasher Unit	1.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
13	635E5800	Miscellaneous Signal Parts	1.000	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
14	635E5960	Solar Powered Flashing Beacon	2.000	Each	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
15	635E6100	Over-Height Vehicle Detection System	2.000	Each	\$3,950.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
16	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
						\$61,333.60		\$98,463.70
Total Bid Amount						\$61,333.60		\$98,463.70

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/21/2010
 Item Nbr: 6
 Project No: IM 0292(71)62
 Project Location: I29 at the US18 interchange, US18 WB structure
 Desc of Construction: Repair Over-Height Impact Damage
 County: Lincoln

Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction
 Company

08/22/2010

Page 1 of 1

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$18,509.50	\$18,509.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	460E0170	Concrete Patching Material	13.500	CuFt	\$220.00	\$2,970.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	0.500	CuYd	\$7,250.00	\$3,625.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	24.000	Lb	\$4.45	\$106.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	480E0507	No. 7 Rebar Splice	2.000	Each	\$120.83	\$241.66	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	634E0010	Flagging	20.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$443.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	634E0100	Traffic Control	525.000	Unit	\$1.51	\$792.75	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,960.00	\$5,960.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	1.000	Each	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	1,800.000	Ft	\$0.30	\$540.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$52,188.91		

Total Bid Amount

\$52,188.91

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/21/2010
Item Nbr: 7
Project No: P 0063(43)193
Project Location: SD63 near MRM 194
Desc of Construction: Pipe Replacement
County: Dewey

Bidder:
MIDWEST CONTRACTING,
LLC

08/22/2010

Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
Morris Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0030	Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$21,900.00	\$21,900.00
2	004E0050	Remove Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$43,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00
3	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$122,600.00	\$122,600.00
4	110E0600	Remove Fence	813.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$406.50	\$1.00	\$813.00
5	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,133.000	SqYd	\$5.00	\$5,665.00	\$6.00	\$6,798.00
6	110E1690	Remove Sediment	2.000	CuYd	\$4.00	\$8.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
7	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	400.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$400.00
8	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,852.000	CuYd	\$7.00	\$12,964.00	\$8.25	\$15,279.00
9	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	6,142.000	CuYd	\$9.50	\$58,349.00	\$16.75	\$102,878.50
10	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	639.000	CuYd	\$6.00	\$3,834.00	\$3.00	\$1,917.00
11	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$36,700.00	\$36,700.00
12	260E1010	Base Course	877.000	Ton	\$40.00	\$35,080.00	\$38.00	\$33,326.00
13	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	163.000	Ton	\$210.00	\$34,230.00	\$280.00	\$45,640.00
14	420E0400	Structure Excavation, Miscellaneous	2.000	CuYd	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
15	421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut	96.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$1,152.00	\$12.00	\$1,152.00
16	450E0303	108" RCP Class 3, Furnish	56.000	Ft	\$625.00	\$35,000.00	\$930.00	\$52,080.00
17	450E0310	108" RCP, Install	56.000	Ft	\$350.00	\$19,600.00	\$840.00	\$47,040.00
18	450E2254	108" RCP Sectional End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$22,600.00	\$45,200.00
19	450E2255	108" RCP Sectional End, Install	2.000	Each	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00
20	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	2.600	CuYd	\$2,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,720.00
21	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	348.000	Lb	\$8.00	\$2,784.00	\$10.00	\$3,480.00
22	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	813.000	Ft	\$2.25	\$1,829.25	\$4.00	\$3,252.00
23	620E0515	Type 1A Temporary Fence	920.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$920.00	\$2.00	\$1,840.00
24	620E1020	2 Post Panel	4.000	Each	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$1.50	\$6.00
25	634E0010	Flagging	10.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$221.60	\$22.16	\$221.60
26	634E0100	Traffic Control	986.000	Unit	\$3.00	\$2,958.00	\$8.00	\$7,888.00
27	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$13,100.00	\$13,100.00
28	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	300.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$150.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00
29	700E0210	Class B Riprap	32.700	Ton	\$85.00	\$2,779.50	\$85.00	\$2,779.50
30	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	32.000	Lb	\$78.00	\$2,496.00	\$135.00	\$4,320.00
31	732E0100	Mulching	2.500	Ton	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$525.00	\$1,312.50
32	734E0040	Soil Stabilizer	150.000	Lb	\$9.00	\$1,350.00	\$19.00	\$2,850.00
33	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	400.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$2,800.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/21/2010
 Item Nbr: 7
 Project No: P 0063(43)193
 Project Location: SD63 near MRM 194
 Desc of Construction: Pipe Replacement
 County: Dewey

Bidder:
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING,
 LLC

08/22/2010 Page 2 of 2
Bidder:
 Morris Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	400.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00
35	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	63.000	CuYd	\$0.50	\$31.50	\$1.00	\$63.00
36	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	400.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00
37	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	28.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$112.00	\$3.50	\$98.00
						\$343,790.35		\$615,754.10

Total Bid Amount

\$343,790.35

\$615,754.10

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/21/2010
 Item Nbr: 8
 Project No: PH 0040(09)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Rapid City Region
 Desc of Construction: Install Delineators
 County: Regionwide

Bidder:
 Traffic Services Company LL

08/22/2010 Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
 Dakota Barricade, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$16,775.00	\$16,775.00
2	110E5010	Salvage Delineator	260.000	Each	\$15.00	\$3,900.00	\$7.00	\$1,820.00
3	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 L	3,838.000	Each	\$23.00	\$88,274.00	\$20.25	\$77,719.50
4	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	938.000	Each	\$10.00	\$9,380.00	\$25.25	\$23,684.50
5	634E0010	Flagging	40.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$886.40	\$22.16	\$886.40
6	634E0100	Traffic Control	306.000	Unit	\$1.00	\$306.00	\$1.50	\$459.00
7	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
						\$113,746.40		\$123,894.40

Total Bid Amount

\$113,746.40

\$123,894.40

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/21/2010
 Item Nbr: 8
 Project No: PH 0040(09)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Rapid City Region
 Desc of Construction: Install Delineators
 County: Regionwide

Bidder:
 Bestway Traffic, Inc.

08/22/2010 Page 2 of 2

Bidder:
 J. V. Bailey Co. Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	110E5010	Salvage Delineator	260.000	Each	\$10.00	\$2,600.00	\$10.00	\$2,600.00
3	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 L	3,838.000	Each	\$28.49	\$109,344.62	\$30.00	\$115,140.00
4	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	938.000	Each	\$11.95	\$11,209.10	\$12.00	\$11,256.00
5	634E0010	Flagging	40.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$886.40	\$22.16	\$886.40
6	634E0100	Traffic Control	306.000	Unit	\$1.00	\$306.00	\$6.00	\$1,836.00
7	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
						\$144,346.12		\$169,718.40

Total Bid Amount

\$144,346.12

\$169,718.40